CH \$65.00 86840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		12/28/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedRisk, LLC		
Street Address:	2701 Renaissance Blvd.		
City:	King of Prussia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86840879	EXPERT CLINICAL BENCHMARKS	
Serial Number:	86725192	MEDRISK RESTORE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Meredith Wren, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise. & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Wren	
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Wren/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=MedRisk IP Release#page1.tif source=MedRisk IP Release#page2.tif source=MedRisk IP Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0474

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of December 28, 2017, is made by Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented, extended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, MedRisk, LLC ("<u>MedRisk</u>") and Expert Clinical Benchmarks, LLC ("<u>ECB</u>", and together with MedRisk, the "<u>Grantors</u>") are party to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, (i) MedRisk executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 1, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5724/0684, pursuant to which MedRisk granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in its Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), and (ii) the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Copyrights, dated as of March 1, 2016 (the "<u>Copyright Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on March 16, 2016 at V9933 D442, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in their Copyrights (as defined in the Copyright Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, all of the obligations secured by the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Copyright Security Agreement have been paid, performed, satisfied and discharged in full and, in connection therewith, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release their respective security interests in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights, including the trademark registrations, trademark applications, and copyright registrations set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademarks and Copyrights, as applicable, under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0475

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

By: Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks

<u>Owner</u>	Jurisdiction	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
MedRisk, LLC (formerly MedRisk, Inc.)	U.S. Federal	Expert Clinical Benchmarks	U.S. App. No. 86840879	December 7, 2015
MedRisk, LLC (formerly MedRisk, Inc.)	U.S. Federal	MedRisk Restore	U.S. App. No. 86725192	August 14, 2015

Copyrights

- 1. Patient survey owned by MedRisk, LLC (formerly MedRisk, Inc.) Registration Number TX0005104362 (Publication Date 08-17-1998/Registration date 11-24-1999); Jurisdiction U.S. Federal.
- 2. MedRisk expert clinical benchmarks: http://www.expertclinicalbenchmarks.com owned by Expert Clinical Benchmarks, LLC Registration Number TX0005431832 (Publication Date 08-01-2001/Registration Date 09-21-2001); Jurisdiction U.S. Federal.

EXCLUSIVE COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None.

US-DOCS\97453166.2

RECORDED: 12/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0477